

# **Housing for Health Partnership Member - Partner Toolkit**

Thank you or your organization for becoming a Housing for Health Partnership Membership. It shows your commitment to the ongoing and collaborative effort to ensure that all residents in Santa Cruz County have a stable, safe and healthy place to live.

## **Housing for Health Partnership Membership provides:**

- Regular email updates about the work of the Partnership
- Invitations to participate, learn, and provide feedback at community meetings
- Chances to express opinions through surveys and voting opportunities
- Opportunities to become a member of a workgroup or committee working on specific issue areas
- Events to network with others working on a shared goal
- Updates on employment and volunteer opportunities related to health and housing
- Ability to contribute resources in partnership with others to magnify positive impacts
- Access to post positions to our Job Opportunities page
- Opportunity to share special events/outreach with other H4HP members
- Share success stories with the community

We encourage you to share that you've joined H4HP Membership. Promote your involvement on:

- Social media (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter/X, LinkedIn)
- Newsletter
- Website

We have crafted blurbs for you to use in any scenario. Please tag Housing for Health Partnership and use the hashtag #HousingHealsHomelessness. Be sure to follow us on social media and tag us in your posts on Facebook and Instagram.

Social Media Graphics can be found here.

### Facebook

[I/organization] am proud to be a Housing for Health Partnership Member. [I/organization] believe that everyone deserves a safe, healthy and stable place to live in Santa Cruz County. Learn more

about Housing for Health Partnership's collaborative approach to resolving homelessness: <a href="https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/">https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/</a>

## <u>Instagram</u>

[I/organization] am proud to be a Housing for Health Partnership Member. [I/organization] believe that everyone deserves a safe, healthy and stable place to live in Santa Cruz County. Learn more about Housing for Health Partnership's collaborative approach to resolving homelessness, link in bio. #HousingHealsHomelessness

#### Twitter/X

[I/organization] am proud to be a Housing for Health Partnership Member. Everyone deserves a safe, healthy and stable place to live in Santa Cruz County. #HousingHealsHomelessness

### <u>LinkedIn</u>

[I/organization] am proud to be a Housing for Health Partnership Member. [I/organization] believe that everyone deserves a safe, healthy and stable place to live in Santa Cruz County. Learn more about Housing for Health Partnership's collaborative approach to resolving homelessness: <a href="https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/">https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/</a>

### <u>Newsletter</u>

Dear Friends,

[I/organization] am proud to be a <u>Housing for Health Partnership</u> Member. [I/organization] believe that everyone deserves a safe, healthy and stable place to live in Santa Cruz County.

The Housing for Health Partnership represents the federally designated Santa Cruz County Continuum of Care, which is a local coalition of stakeholders working to create, support and coordinate a regional system to support people who are homeless or at imminent risk of homelessness. Responsibilities of the Housing for Health Partnership include developing and coordinating a system of housing and service programs, developing a strategic plan, and implementing processes for applying for funding.

Learn more about Housing for Health Partnership's collaborative approach to resolving homelessness: <a href="https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/">https://housingforhealthpartnership.org/</a>

Housing for Health Partnership Member Badge



## Click here to download.

You're also welcome to put this badge on social media, your website, email signature or in the footer of a newsletter. For alternative badges for your website and where to place the badge, <u>click</u> <u>here</u>.